
2003 Miami University Football
MIAMI By-Quarter Statistics (Sample)

All games

3rd-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Aug. 30,2003 at Iowa Hawkeyes L 3-21 6-14 42.9 2-3 66.7 1-4 25.0 2-3 66.7 1-4 25.0

Sep 13, 2003 at Northwestern W 44-14 12-18 66.7 2-4 50.0 4-5 80.0 4-5 80.0 2-4 50.0

Sep 20, 2003 at Colorado State W 41-21 10-17 58.8 2-4 50.0 4-6 66.7 2-3 66.7 2-4 50.0

Sep 27, 2003 CINCINNATI W 42-37 7-18 38.9 3-6 50.0 1-3 33.3 1-4 25.0 2-5 40.0

Oct 04, 2003 AKRON W 45-20 9-16 56.2 3-5 60.0 2-2 100.0 0-4 0.0 4-5 80.0

Oct 11, 2003 BUFFALO W 59-3 5-11 45.5 1-3 33.3 2-3 66.7 2-2 100.0 0-3 0.0

Oct 18, 2003 at Ball State W 49-3 5-13 38.5 2-3 66.7 0-4 0.0 1-2 50.0 2-4 50.0

Oct 25, 2003 at Kent State W 38-30 7-15 46.7 1-2 50.0 2-3 66.7 1-5 20.0 3-5 60.0

Nov 4, 2003 BOWLING GREEN W 33-10 2-9 22.2 0-1 0.0 1-3 33.3 1-3 33.3 0-2 0.0

Nov 12, 2003 MARSHALL W 45-6 7-15 46.7 4-6 66.7 0-0 0.0 0-3 0.0 3-6 50.0

Nov 22, 2003 at Ohio W 49-31 1-8 12.5 0-1 0.0 1-3 33.3 0-1 0.0 0-3 0.0

Nov 28, 2003 at UCF W 56-21 4-8 50.0 1-1 100.0 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0 1-3 33.3

Dec 04, 2003 at Bowling Green W 49-27 6-11 54.5 1-4 25.0 1-2 50.0 2-2 100.0 2-3 66.7

Dec 18, 2003 vs Louisville W 49-28 5-10 50.0 1-1 100.0 3-4 75.0 1-3 33.3 0-2 0.0

MIAMI 86-183 47.0 23-44 52.3 24-46 52.2 17-40 42.5 22-53 41.5 0-0 0.0

Opponents 70-205 34.1 15-48 31.2 21-59 35.6 14-49 28.6 20-49 40.8 0-0 0.0

4th-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Aug. 30,2003 at Iowa Hawkeyes L 3-21 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 2-2 100.0

Sep 13, 2003 at Northwestern W 44-14 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Sep 20, 2003 at Colorado State W 41-21 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0

Sep 27, 2003 CINCINNATI W 42-37 2-3 66.7 0-1 0.0 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0

Oct 04, 2003 AKRON W 45-20 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0

Oct 11, 2003 BUFFALO W 59-3 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 2-2 100.0

Oct 18, 2003 at Ball State W 49-3 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0

Oct 25, 2003 at Kent State W 38-30 2-3 66.7 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0

Nov 4, 2003 BOWLING GREEN W 33-10 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0

Nov 12, 2003 MARSHALL W 45-6 1-5 20.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-3 0.0

Nov 22, 2003 at Ohio W 49-31 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-1 0.0

Nov 28, 2003 at UCF W 56-21 1-4 25.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0 1-2 50.0

Dec 04, 2003 at Bowling Green W 49-27 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Dec 18, 2003 vs Louisville W 49-28 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

MIAMI 17-30 56.7 2-4 50.0 3-6 50.0 3-4 75.0 9-16 56.2 0-0 0.0

Opponents 20-31 64.5 2-2 100.0 2-7 28.6 5-9 55.6 11-13 84.6 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Aug. 30,2003 at Iowa Hawkeyes L 3-21 33:34 7:22 9:52 9:03 7:17

Sep 13, 2003 at Northwestern W 44-14 31:46 9:09 6:26 8:42 7:29

Sep 20, 2003 at Colorado State W 41-21 35:48 9:53 8:39 8:15 9:01

Sep 27, 2003 CINCINNATI W 42-37 33:51 9:44 7:12 8:18 8:37

Oct 04, 2003 AKRON W 45-20 35:31 9:39 9:03 7:23 9:26

Oct 11, 2003 BUFFALO W 59-3 30:11 6:31 8:03 5:35 10:02

Oct 18, 2003 at Ball State W 49-3 34:39 6:24 8:35 10:07 9:33

Oct 25, 2003 at Kent State W 38-30 37:54 10:33 7:58 8:40 10:43

Nov 4, 2003 BOWLING GREEN W 33-10 30:26 4:09 10:19 7:45 8:13

Nov 12, 2003 MARSHALL W 45-6 35:37 12:27 4:39 8:16 10:15

Nov 22, 2003 at Ohio W 49-31 27:52 5:33 5:45 8:41 7:53

Nov 28, 2003 at UCF W 56-21 30:34 8:55 8:38 5:08 7:53

Dec 04, 2003 at Bowling Green W 49-27 30:57 10:30 5:36 6:39 8:12

Dec 18, 2003 vs Louisville W 49-28 30:52 8:12 9:42 4:50 8:08

MIAMI Total 459:32 119:01 110:27 107:22 122:42 0:00

Avg. 32:49 8:30 7:53 7:40 8:45 0:00

Opponents Total 380:28 90:59 99:33 102:38 87:18 0:00

Avg. 27:10 6:29 7:06 7:19 6:14 0:00


